REVISED FISCAL NOTE

(Return original and 10 copies)

Bill/Resolution No.:

Requested by Legislative Council

1.

SB2388 Amendment to:

Date of Request: _1-29-97

of the above
cities, and

(in dollar amounts)
counties,

Please estimate the fiscal impact
measure for state general or special funds,
school districts.

Narrative:

There will be no fiscal import in administering SB2388 as those
duties would be handled with the Attorney General’s Office
Domestic Violence Prevention Coordinator. There will be some
expenditures for handout materials in the schools and travel
expenses for the committee which will be paid for with special
funds. The revenues will be received from civic organizations,
foundations, and federal grants, etc., which are intended to cover
the expenditures of the program within the schools.

State fiscal effect in dollar amounts:

1997-99
Biennium

1999-2001
Biennium

1995-97
Biennium

General
Fund

Special
Funds

General
Fund

Special
Funds

General
Fund

Special
Funds

Revenues:

-0-

—0-

—0=

$32,000

-0-

$32,000

Expenditures:

—0-

—0-

—0-

$32,000

-0-

$32,000

What, if any, is the effect of this measure on the appropriation

for your agency or department:

a. For rest of 1995-97 biennium: -0-

b. For the 1997-99 biennium: _-0-

C. For the 1999-2001 biennium: -0-

County, City, and School District fiscal effect in dollar

amounts:

1995-97
Biennium

1997-99
Biennium

1999-2001
Biennium

Counties

Cities

School
Districts

Counties

School

Cities Districts Counties

Cities

School
Districts

-0-

-0-

-0-

$4,500

$2,200 $5,000 $4,500

$2,200

_$5,000

If additional space is needed,
attach a supplemental sheet.

Date Prepared:

2-6-97

Slgned ‘//W

Typed Name

William H. Broe

Jr.

Department Attorney General’s Office

Phone Number

328-5500




