## REVISED FISCAL NOTE

|--|

Bill/Resolution	No.:	SB2388	Amendment	to:	

Requested by Legislative Council Date of Request: 1-29-97

Please estimate the fiscal impact (in dollar amounts) of the above 1. measure for state general or special funds, counties, cities, and school districts.

## Narrative:

There will be no fiscal import in administering SB2388 as those duties would be handled with the Attorney General's Office Domestic Violence Prevention Coordinator. There will be some expenditures for handout materials in the schools and travel expenses for the committee which will be paid for with special The revenues will be received from civic organizations, foundations, and federal grants, etc., which are intended to cover the expenditures of the program within the schools.

State fiscal effect in dollar amounts: 2.

	1995 Bien	•	1997 Bien		1999-2001 Biennium		
	General <u>Fund</u>	Special <u>Funds</u>	General <u>Fund</u>	Special <u>Funds</u>	General <u>Fund</u>	Special <u>Funds</u>	
Revenues:	-0-	-0-	-0-	\$32,000	-0-	\$32,000	
Expenditures:	-0-	-0-	-0-	\$32,000	-0-	\$32,000	

- What, if any, is the effect of this measure on the appropriation 3. for your agency or department:
  - For rest of 1995-97 biennium: \_-0-
  - For the 1997-99 biennium: \_-0-\_\_\_\_\_
  - For the 1999-2001 biennium: \_-0-
- County, City, and School District fiscal effect in dollar 4. amounts:

	1995-97 Biennium			1997-99 Biennium			1999-2001 Biennium		
Counties	Cities	School Districts	Counties	Cities	School Districts	Counties	Cities	School Districts	
-0-	-0-	-0-	\$4,500	\$2,200	\$5,000	\$4,500	\$2,200	\$5,000	

Ιf	addi	ti	onal	space	is	needed,
att	ach	a	suppl	ementa	1 5	sheet.

Typed Name

William H. Broef, Jr.

Date Prepared: 2-6-97

Department Attorney General's Office

Phone Number 328-5500